| 160006   | 0821   |
|--|--|
| (Requestor's Name)<br>(Address)<br>(Address)   | 900298676879   |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)   |  |
| (Business Entity Name)<br>(Document Number)<br>Certified Copies Certificates of Status | 05/03/1701016015 **25.00   |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer:  | FILED<br>17 MAY -3 AM 9: 32<br>SECRETARY OF STATE<br>TAILLAHASSEE, FLORIDA |
| Office Use Only  |  |
|  | <b>S Warren</b><br>MAY - 5 2017  |



# 3804 W. North B Street, Tampa, Florida 33609 T: 844.533.5299 | F: 813.606.4500 DLazzara@LeeLazzara.com | www.LeeLazzara.com

ATTORNEYS AT LAW •

April 25, 2017

### VIA US MAIL & CERTIFIED MAIL, RRR REQUESTED

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

## Re: 1451.00001 – JJJ Enterprises Group, LLC. (Justin Joseph) Diamond Construction Group, LLC – Dissociation of Authorized Person

Dear Sir or Madame:

Please find enclosed: one (1) executed Dissociation of Resignation of Member, Manger from Florida or Foreign Limited Liability Company; and (2) one (1) check for \$25.00 for the required filing fee.

Thank you in advance for your attention to this matter.

| LEE & LAZZARA, PLLC                 |  |
|-------------------------------------|--|
|                                     |  |
|                                     |  |
| Domenick Lazzara<br>Attorney at Law |  |
|                                     |  |

Sincerely,

Enclosures

cc: Justin Joseph (VIA EMAIL) R/A: Glenn Eric Farris, 18109 Portside Street, Tampa, Florida 33547 (*VIA:US* (*ACCAR) REGULAR & CERTIFIED MAIL, RRR REQUESTED*)

### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

# SUBJECT: DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed member, resignation or dissociation and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

JUSTIN JOSEPH, C/Q: DOMENICK LAZZARA, ESQ.

(Contact Person)

(Firm/Company)

(Address)

LEE & LAZZARA, PLLC

3804 W. NORTH B STREET

TAMPA, FLORIDA 33609

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

DOMENICK LAZZARA, ESQ. (Name of Contact Person) at (<u>813</u>) 606-5036 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed please find a check made payable to the Florida Department of State for: \$25 Filing Fee \$25 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

CR2E079 (2/14)

### MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

## DISSOCIATION OR RESIGNATION OF MEMBER, MANAGER FROM FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(Pursuant to 605.0216, Florida Statutes)

- 2. The Florida document/registration number assigned to this limited liability company is: L16000060821
- 3. The date this member/manager withdrew/resigned or will withdraw/resign is: 4/25/2017 JUSTIN JOSEPH

4. 1, \_\_\_\_\_, hereby withdraw/resign as a (Print Name of Person Resigning)

AUTHORIZED PERSON

(Print Title)

of this limited liability company and affirm the limited liability company has been notified of my resignation in writing.

ILED

Signature of Dissocialing Member or Resigning Manager

Filing Fee:\$25.00 (Required)Certified Copy:\$30.00 (Optional)

CR2E079 (2/14)